WHEREAS, The City of Bloomington, Indiana recognizes the Junior Achievement of Monroe County as one of the community's outstanding youth organizations, and

- WHEREAS, The Junior Achievement of Monroe County has engaged in many successful projects and provided opportunities for worthwhile experiences for the youth of the community, and
- WHEREAS, The Junior Achievement of Monroe County, in their continued effort to provide more experiences and opportunities for the youth of Monroe County and are interested in constructing a permanent center for this purpose, and
- WHEREAS, This center would provide the young citizens of Bloomington and Monroe County an opportunity to expand and engage in activities and projects for the citizens of the community.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, the approval of the Center project and location of the Junior Achievement of Monroe County.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana that the Board of Parks and Recreation of the City of Bloomington is requested to have prepared and executed a lease to the Junior Achievement of Monroe County a plot of ground to be used as a site for the construction and operation of a Junior Achievement Center.

Ralph L. Johnson, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

John H./ Hooker Ŧŕ. City of Bloomington